Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been 

taken by the Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Ltd., i.e. Secured Creditor will be sold on “As is Where Is Basis”, 

“As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis” and “No Recourse Basis” on 19th March 2026, for recovery of 

Rs.35,99,81,460/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty One Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty) as 

on 28.02.2025 plus further interest from 01.03.2025 at the contractual rate due to Axis Bank Limited i.e. 

Secured Creditor from the aforesaid Borrower / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s)/Owner(s). The reserve price will 

be: 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY RESERVE PRICE EARNEST MONEY

[...]

Panchayat Candolim, Taluka and Registration Sub-

District of Bardez District North Goa in the State of 

Goa which property is described in the office of Land 

Registration of Bardez under no.3406 of book B-9 

(New) and is not enrolled in the Taluka Revenue 

Office 

Rs.3,58,00,000/- 

(Rupees Three 

Crore Fifty Eight 

Lakh) 

Rs.35,80,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty Five 

Lakh Eighty 

Thousand) 

357537 

The Borrower/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of 

the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in